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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly HExecution Date” Entity Type |
lPQ Corporation | [06/30:2010  |[cORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA|

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Potters Industries Inc. |
|Street Address: H300 Lindenwood Drive |
|Intema| Address: ”Valleybrooke Corporate Center |
|City: ”Malvern |
|state/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
[Postal Code: ||19355-1740 |
[Entity Type: ||cCORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
<
Registration Number: 0929404 Q-CEL g
3
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8
=)
<
Fax Number: (412)562-1041 hid
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. o
®
Phone: 412-562-1637
Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street
Address Line 2: 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0068905-000254
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Dever
Signature: /Michael L. Dever/
” TRADEMARK
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Date: ” 07/19/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignment#page1 tif
source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignment#page?2.tif
source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of 30™ day of
June 2010, is between PQ Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignotr"), and Potters

Industries Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain registered trademarks and

applications as set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said

Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and further including the right to sue for and

recover for past damages.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to
be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

/
STATE OF dg/u AS

ASSIGNOR:

PQ Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation

By WJSehh &
Name: William J. Sichko, Jr.
Title: Chief Administrative Officer

COUNTY OF AL 7,@/)/)50/’)

SS:

On thisz_'_j) day of June, 2010, before me personally came William J. Sichko, Jr. to
me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Administrative Officer of
PQ Corporation and that he executed the above Assignment on behalf of PQ Corporation.

CHARLOTTE J. HUFFT

vl /§ 202
Accepted and agreed to:
ASSIGNEE:
POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC.

By: (A)\) SW‘\L'A

/ /7114&11«,@ %ﬂf

Notary Public

Name: William J. Sichko, Jr.

Title: Vice President and Secretary
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Q-CEL

COUNTRY

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BENELUX
CANADA
DENMARK

EUROPEAN UNION

FRANCE
GERMANY
MEXICO
NORWAY
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES

{B0203804.1 04642-000100009}

FILED

09/26/1974
11/16/1989
11/17/1989
09/23/1974
11/17/1989
01/22/2010
10/04/1974
10/03/1974
05/30/1978
11/17/1989
11/20/1989
11/16/1989
11/16/1989
10/03/1974
06/21/1971

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

EXHIBIT A

APPL#

282081
AM5563891
737413
379,010
857989
008828162
179823
224491/WZ
125948
895660
1531886
8910836
8602
1036175
72/396,277

REGDT

04/22/1976
04/05/1990
11/17/1989
10/03/1975
03/08/1991

10/04/1974
03/09/1976
10/27/1978
08/01/1991
11/20/1989
09/27/1991
07/12/1990
06/28/1976
02/22/1972

REG# STATUS
A282081 REGISTERED
130392 REGISTERED
473115 REGISTERED
209,785 REGISTERED
14301991 REGISTERED
PUBLISHED
1285205 REGISTERED
941936 REGISTERED
219483 REGISTERED
146292 REGISTERED
M 15631886 REGISTERED
226817 REGISTERED
377241 REGISTERED
1036175 REGISTERED
929,404 REGISTERED
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