. \$40.00 092940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PQ Corporation		06/30/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potters Industries Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Lindenwood Drive		
Internal Address:	/alleybrooke Corporate Center		
City:	Malvern		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355-1740		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0929404	Q-CEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0068905-000254		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever		
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0443

900167287

Date:	07/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignments source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignments source=PQ-Potters Trademark Assignments	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0444 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of 30th day of

June 2010, is between PQ Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), and Potters

Industries Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain registered trademarks and

applications as set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said

Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and further including the right to sue for and

recover for past damages.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

{B0203804.1 04642-000100009}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0445

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

PQ Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation

By:	WISelf J				
•	ne: William J. Sichko, Jr.				
Titl	e: Chief Administrative Officer				
STATE OF LANSAS COUNTY OF Johnson	_: : ss: _:				
On this 2 day of June, 2010, before me personally came William J. Sichko, Jr. to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Administrative Officer of PQ Corporation and that he executed the above Assignment on behalf of PQ Corporation.					
CHARLOTTE J. HUFFT THE BENY Appl. Eng. Jieb 18, 2012	Notary Public Jufft				
Accepted and agreed to:					
ASSIGNEE:					
POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC.					
By: WJ Siehl	_				
Name: William J. Sichko, Jr.	<u></u>				
Title: Vice President and Secretary	_				

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

Q-CEL

COUNTRY	<u>FILED</u>	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	<u>STATUS</u>
AUSTRALIA	09/26/1974	282081	04/22/1976	A282081	REGISTERED
AUSTRIA	11/16/1989	AM5563891	04/05/1990	130392	REGISTERED
BENELUX	11/17/1989	737413	11/17/1989	473115	REGISTERED
CANADA	09/23/1974	379,010	10/03/1975	209,785	REGISTERED
DENMARK	11/17/1989	857989	03/08/1991	14301991	REGISTERED
EUROPEAN UNION	01/22/2010	008828162			PUBLISHED
FRANCE	10/04/1974	179823	10/04/1974	1285205	REGISTERED
GERMANY	10/03/1974	224491/WZ	03/09/1976	941936	REGISTERED
MEXICO	05/30/1978	125948	10/27/1978	219483	REGISTERED
NORWAY	11/17/1989	895660	08/01/1991	146292	REGISTERED
SPAIN	11/20/1989	1531886	11/20/1989	M 1531886	REGISTERED
SWEDEN	11/16/1989	8910836	09/27/1991	226817	REGISTERED
SWITZERLAND	11/16/1989	8602	07/12/1990	377241	REGISTERED
UNITED KINGDOM	10/03/1974	1036175	06/28/1976	1036175	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	06/21/1971	72/396,277	02/22/1972	929,404	REGISTERED

{B0203804.1 04642-000100009}

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0447